

PUBALI BANK LIMITED

ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

ASV-1 P2.

Date: 27.11.2018

MM. Morgar PG

NOTICE FOR INVITING TENDER

SI No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule/ Tender document	Eligibility of contractor
1	Civil works for sound reducing at our Training Institute, Level-15, 114 Motijheel at C/A, Dhaka.		Enlisted & Others

All quotations must accompany an earnest mTaka Oney of 2.5% of bid value in the form of payment order/draft from any Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh favouring Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka. Tender papers may be purchased from the office of the undersigned on cash payment as mentiTaka Oned above during all working day up to 06.12.2018. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box kept for the purpose at Establishment Division (12th floor), Head Office, Dhaka by 11:00 A.M. of 09.12.2018.

Tender will be opened on 09.12.2018 at 11:30 AM thereafter in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Asst. General Manager

Sd/-

(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

C.c.to:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Ltd., **GS&DD**, Head Office, Dhaka for kind information and necessary action.

C.c.to:-Principal, **Pubali Bank Training Institute**, Level-15, 114 Motijheel at C/A, Dhaka for kind information and necessary action.

V.c.to:-The Division Head, Pubali Bank Ltd., ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the Tender Notice in the Bank's Website as per decision of Management.

C.c.to:-Ms. Fatima Ferdous, Officer, Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division(Engg. Deptt.), Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c.to:-Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office/Principal Branch, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager